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STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

I the undersigned applicant do swear and/ or affirm to the following facts:

On November 3™, 2006 the City-County Bureau of Identification processed the 5108 Birchleaf Dr. crime
scene. The lead agent on this case was Agent Mike Galloway. During the course of the crime scene processing,
he collected DNA swabs from the closet doorway adjacent to where the victim, Michelle Young, was
discovered.

One DNA swab was collected from an area sixteen inches from the floor and seven inches from the
frame of the door to Jason Young’s closet. The area, which was in close proximity to the victim and surrounded
by what appeared to be blood splatter, was described as a possible print. Due to it’s location and the reasonable
belief that it was in a place where the assailant may have come in contact with the wall, it was sent to the State
Bureau of Investigation. The results of the testing were described as follows: “The DNA profile obtained from
swabbing from the sheet rock MATCHED the DNA profile obtained from the bloodstain of Jason Young”

In addition to the sample taken from the area around the closet door, a DNA swab was collected from a
jewelry box located in the crime scene. The jewelry box was processed because several drawers appeared to
have been removed and taken from the scene. The result of the testing was described as follows: “A partial
DNA profile was obtained from the swabbing from the jewelry box...” “The DNA profile obtained from the
bloodstain of Jason Young CANNOT BE EXCLUDED as a donor to the partial profile.”

On November 6, 2006 Investigators from the Wake County Sheriff’s Office spoke with a New York
Times delivery person. The delivery person had delivered the New York Times to the Enchanted Oaks
subdivision for approximately three years prior to the murder of Michelle Young.

5108 Birchleaf Drive is located in the Enchanted OQaks subdivision.

The New York Times delivery person stated that they routinely start their round at 2:30 am and finish at
around 5:30 am. This puts them in the area of 5108 Birchleaf Drive between the hours of 4:00 am and 5:00 am.

The delivery person stated that they are familiar with the Birchleaf Drive area and that it is usually very
dark in the area around 5108 Birchleaf Drive. However on the moming of November 3, 2006 the residence at
5108 Birchleaf Drive stood out because all of the lights, inside and outside the home, were on. The Delivery
Person stated that they thought that the residents may have had a party. They also saw a light colored SUV
parked near the home and thought that this may have been one of the last guests to leave. In the opinion of the
New York Times delivery person, the light colored SUV was parked in such a manner that it appeared to have
been unloading or loading something.

The light colored SUV seen by the New York Times delivery person is similar is to the vehicle, a white
Ford Explorer, driven by Jason Young at the time of the murder of Michelle Young.
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice

Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

Continuation of: Constitutes evidence of a crime and the identity of a person participating in a crime;

Murder (G.S. 14-17)

Continuation of: Description of Property to be Seized;

1)

2)
3)
4)
3)

6)
7)
8)
9

A pair of Hush Puppies brand shoes. The style will be Orbital, Sealy, or Bellville. (SEE
ATTACHMENT # 1 for the outsole design that corresponds to the shoe style)

A pair of Franklin Athletic shoes.

A pair of Reebok white/red NET HEX shoes (leather basketball shoe)

A pair of Adidas white/navy Fortitude shoes (leather athletic jogging shoe)

A dark colored long sleeve pullover garment with a lighter colored thin stripe bisecting the chest area
(SEE ATTACHMENT # 2C and 2D)

A white and yellow gold bracelet with alternating circles of the different colors of gold
An egg shaped sterling silver tooth box with an attached ribbon

A man’s platinum wedding band

A woman’s platinum wedding band

10) A platinum solitaire 2-3 ct. diamond ring (stands out due to “flecks™)

11) A pair of diamond ear rings

12) A pearl necklace

13) Cash gas receipts

14) Receipts, documenits, and / or rental agreements showing the renting or leasing of a storage unit or

storage space in the area of Etowah, North Carolina.

Continuation of: Description of Premises and Curtilage fo be Searched;

132 Timberlane Drive

Etowah, North Carolina 28729

Including all outbuildings on the premises and cartilage of the property owned.

This is a brick residence with a attached garage. (SEE ATTACHMENT # 3A and 3B )

Continuation of: Description of Persons to be Searched and/or Seized;

Jason Lynn Young
White Male, Date of Birth April 4™, 1974

(SEE ATTACHMENT # 4)

A search is requested for the limited purpose of seeing the make, style, and outsole design of the shoes that he is
wearing.
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

Continuation of: Description of Vehicle to be Searched;

1) A silver 2007 Chevrolet Uplander with North Carolina registration plate # WSW9864,
» leased to NOVO NORDISK INC 132 Timberlane Dr. Etowah, NC.
(Jason Young is employed with NOVO NORDISK INC and this is his “work™ vehicle. It is
also his primary mode of transportation at this time)
2) A white 2004 Ford Explorer with North Carolina registration plate # S8930,
(This vehicle is registered to Jason Young)

Continuation of: Description of other Place or Item to be Searched;
N/A

Continuation of: Probable Cause;

This affiant is a Deputy Sheriff / Investigator for the Wake County Sheriff’s Office assigned to the
Criminal Investigation Division. I have been employed with the Wake County Sheriff’s Office since April of
2004 and assigned to the Criminal Investigation Division since October of 2006. Prior to joining the Wake
County Sheriff’s Office, I worked for nine years with the Durham City Police Department. While with the
Durham City Police Department I worked as a Detective, and a Detective Supervisor, in the Violent Crimes
Unit of the Criminal Investigation Division. While serving with the Criminal Investigation Division I
investigated and participated in investigations of adults and juveniles, both as suspects and victims of crimes.
My assignments and experiences have included the criminal investigation of property crimes, crimes of violence
against persons, fraud cases, drug investigations, child abuse cases, and covert and electronic surveillance
operations. During the past 16 years as a law enforcement officer, I have received, and continue to receive,
specialized training through schools, law enforcement agencies (Federal, state, and local), and seminars. This
has included specialized training in criminal investigations, interview and interrogation, statement analysis,
search warrants, criminal and psychological profiling, criminal investigative analysis, crime scene searches,
analytical investigative techniques, conspiracy investigations, and criminal intelligence.

On November 3™, 2006, the Wake County Sheriff’s Office responded to 5108 Birchleaf Drive, Raleigh,
North Carolina in reference to the murder of Michelle Young. Her sister, Meredith Fisher, discovered Mrs,
Young’s body. Meredith Fisher reported that she had stopped by the Birchleaf Drive location at the request of
the decedent’s husband, Jason Young. According to Ms. Fisher’s statement, Mr. Young called her on the
morning of November 3™, 2006 and asked her to pick up several computer printouts that he had left on his home
printer. The printouts were said to have been of a belated anniversary gift, Mr. Young supposedly did not want
the decedent to discover the surprise gift he was planning for her.
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

Meredith Fisher has stated that she responded to her sister’s home, passed through the unsecured garage,
and entered the residence through the garage / kitchen door. Once inside she walked through the residence and
ultimately discovered the decedent lying on the floor of her bedroom. In addition to discovering the decedent,
the decedent’s child was reportedly discovered by Meredith Fisher as well. After locating the decedent, Ms.
Fisher called 911.

Once responding deputies arrived at 5108 Birchleaf Drive they secured the scene and it was processed by
the City — County Bureau of Identification. As a part of the crime scene processing, items that may be of an
evidentiary value are seized. Some of the items seized from a crime scene may need additional analysis or
processing in order to determine the extent of their evidentiary value. This was the case with several items
taken from 5108 Birchleaf Drive.

According to the Young family, the victim’s husband, Jason Young was informed of his wife’s death on
the evening of November 3", 2006. This occurred upon his arrival at his mother’s home in Brevard, NC. Upon
learning of the death, Jason Young and his family made their way to Raleigh. While in route, he was contacted
by Detectives from the Criminal Investigation Division of the Wake County Sheriff’s Office. During their brief
conversation, Jason Young stated that he would not be willing to speak with the investigators until he had
secured legal counsel. The investigator was attempting to enlist Jason Young’s assistance in the early stages of
the investigation. Mr. Young could have done a walk through of the residence to look for items that were
missing or out of place. He could have provided names of person that may have had a conflict with him or his
wife. He could have also provided information on recent visitors or workers that may have been in the
residence. However, he refused to come to the scene or to continue speaking with investigators. The
conversation concludes with Jason Young hanging up on the investigator who is speaking with him.

Jason Young reportedly obtained legal counsel on or about November 6", 2006. Despite being
requested to do so, he has not spoken with anyone from the Wake County Sheriff’s Office since.

During the crime scene search of the residence conducted by the City-County Bureau of Identification, a
pillow was located in the victim’s bedroom. This pillow contained two footwear impressions in what appeared
to be blood.

During subsequent analysis by the City-County Bureau of Identification, one footwear impression was
identified as a “Franklin” brand athletic type shoe through a footwear database. The number 10 could be seen in
the impression. The other footwear impression could not be identified.

The unidentified footwear impression was submitted to the NC State Bureau of Investigation (SBI)
Laboratory. Agent Karen Murray of the Latent Evidence section of the SBI Laboratory continued searching
footwear databases in an attempt to identify the shoe. On December 11, 2007, Agent Murray emailed a
photograph of the unidentified footwear impression to Michael Smith of the Federal Bureau of Investigation
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

(FBI) in Quantico, Virginia. Smith conducted a search through the FBI Footwear database in an attempt to
identify the brand of the unidentified footwear impression. The unidentified footwear impression could not be
identified.

Smith advised Agent Murray he would continue to search the database on a regular basis due to the
database being continuously updated.

On January 25, 2008, Smith telephoned Agent Murray and advised that he found a shoe that corresponds
with the unidentified footwear impression located in the bedroom of Michelle and Jason Young. Smith
concluded the footwear impression was made by a “Hush Puppies” brand shoe. Smith’s co-worker, Eric :
Gilkerson, reviewed the comparison and agreed with Smith’s conclusion. Agent Murray also reviewed Smith’s
comparison and agreed with his conclusion.

Smith contacted Tom Riha of “Hush Puppies” brand shoes located in Rockford, Michigan. Smith
requested information pertaining to what models of “Hush Puppies” brand shoes had the same outsole design as
the sample in the FBI database which was compared to the footwear impression left in the crime scene. Agent.
Murray also spoke with Riha directly about this matter. Riha informed Agent Murray that two separate models
of “Hush Puppies” had this same outsole design. He stated “Hush Puppies” models “Hush Puppies Bellville”
and “Hush Puppies Sealy” contained this specific outsole. Both models had been discontinued. Riha told Agent
Murray there could possibly be another model that contained this same outsole design but he needed to continue
searching his records. Since the shoes were discontinued, stores no longer carried the shoes to be sold but that
some internet shoe sites could possibly have a pair. (SEE ATTACHMENT # 1)

On December 6™, 2006 an inquiry was made to DSW Shoe Warehouse due to attempting to locate shoe
purchases made by Jason and Michelle Young. A DSW shoe warchouse card was located as part of the crime
scene search of the Young’s residence. DSW provided a printout pursuant to a Court Order showing purchases
made by Jason and Michelle Young.

DSW records reflect that on July 4, 2005, Jason Young purchased four pairs of shoes from DSW Shoe
Warehouse in Cary, NC. The four pairs of shoes were described as: 1) Reebok white/red Net Hex men’s
basketball athletic leather, size n/a; 2) Candies C-Delfin wood low heel buckle with bow slide, junior leather
sandal, size 7; 3) Hush Puppies Orbital plain toe slip on men’s casual leather shoe, size 12; and 4) Adidas
white/navy Fortitude men’s leather athletic jogger. (SEE ATTACHMENT # 5A, 5B, 5C, and 5D)

An inquiry was made to “Hush Puppies” to determine if the “Hush Puppies Orbital” shoe had the same
outsole design as the “Hush Puppies Bellville” and “Hush Puppies Sealy” models. Tom Riha researched the
shoe and telephoned Agent Murray to advise her that the “Orbital” model did have the same outsole design as
the “Hush Puppies Bellville” and the “Hush Puppies Sealy”, therefore, it had the same outsole as the footwear
impression in blood located inside the crime scene. This shoe had also been discontinued.
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

Riha told Agent Murray that he could inquire with the Hush Puppies manufacturer in China to determine
if he could have a pair of “Hush Puppies Orbital” shoes made in size 12 which was the size that DSW records
reflect Jason Young purchased from DSW.

Riha sent copies of DSW purchase orders and shipping records of shoes purchased from Hushpuppies.

On November 20, 2007, pursuant to a search warrant executed at the Young’s residence, some decking
boards were seized from the rear deck of the house. Investigators noticed footwear impressions on the boards
that had apparently been made while the deck had stain applied to it. These same footwear impressions were
also noted during the crime scene search in November 3", 2006. When compared to the outsole design of the
“Franklin” brand athletic shoe left in blood inside the crime scene, the footwear impressions in the stain
appeared to be similar in design.

Further comparisons are being made by Agent Murray in an attempt to determine if the the footwear
impressions in stain are the same as the “Franklin” brand athletic shoe identified in the crime scene.

Due to Jason Young’s lack of cooperation, it became necessary for investigators to confirm his
whereabouts during the evening of November 2™, 2206 and the early morning hours of November 3, 2006,

On November 4th, 2006 investigators from the Wake County Sheriff’s Office traveled to the Hampton
Inn in Hillsville, Virginia. The investigators were able to obtain computer records of Jason Young checking in
to the Hampton Inn on the night of November 2™, 2006. In addition they were able to view a security video that
showed Jason Young at the front desk and in the lobby area of the Hampton Inn from 10:49 pm to 10:51 pm
(SEE ATTACHMENT #).

The security video was seized and taken into evidence by the Wake County investigators for use in the
continuing investigation and so that further analysis could be preformed. As part of the continuing analysis, the
video was transfered into a digital format that was placed on DVID’s. This transfer made it simpler to review
images that had been recorded on the fourteen security cameras at the Hillsville, Virginia Hampton Inn The
video transfer was preformed by an analyst with the North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation and the
images were analyzed by an investigator in the Intelligence Unit of the Wake County Sheriff’s Office.

As stated, Jason Young in seen on video at the front desk and in the lobby area of the Hampton Inn from
10:49 pm to 10:51 pm. During this initial recorded appearance He is seen wearing, what appears to be, a light
colored long sleeve pullover garment with several buttons going from the mid chest area upwards (SEE
ATTACHMENT # 2A and 2B). However in subsequent video recordirigs he is seen wearing garments different
from the ones worn in his initial appearance. At 11:59 pm, Jason Young is once again seen at the front desk of
the Hillsville, Virginia Hampton Inn. On this occasion he appears to be wearing a dark colored long sleeve
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

pullover garment with a lighter colored thin stripe bisecting the chest area (SEE ATTACHMENT # 2C). The
whereabouts of this second garment has never been established and it unaccounted for at this time.

Shortly after Jason Young’s second appearance in the lobby of the Hillsville, Virginia Hampton Inn, he
is recorded headed toward the side exit at the southern end of the hotel. In this security video image (SEE
ATTACHMENT # 2D) he is seen wearing the same dark colored long sleeve pullover garment with a lighter
colored thin stripe bisecting the chest area. The exit door where this security video camera is located is the
same door that hotel employees discovered a rock that had been placed in the door jam. This action had the
effect of blocking the door from closing and automatically locking. It also made it unnecessary for anyone to
use their keycard when reentering through this door. This is important because the keycard system records
when a keycard is used. It also records to whom the keycard has been assigned.

Jason Young’s assigned keycard was only used on one occasion. The single keycard use was
approximately six minutes after Jason Young was registered into the hotel. As seen in the security video, Jason
Young does leave his hotel room. However, the next recorded use of a keycard is at approximately 11:41 am by
the Hampton Inn housekeeping staff,

When Jason Young arrived in Brevard in the late afternoon of November 3", 2006, between 3:30 pm
and 4:00 pm according to Jason Young’s mother, Pat Young, he was wearing a white shirt and a tie. Pat Young
said that her son exited his vehicle and had his jacket slung over his shoulder. She also stated in interviews with
Wake County Investigators and agents with the North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation that no luggage or
clothing was removed from Jason Young’s vehicle, a white Ford Explorer, while he was at her home. In
addition, Pat Young denied that her son washed, changed, or discarded any clothing while at her home. These
statements concerning the clothing were confirmed by Gerald McIntyre. Mr. McIntyre is Pat Young’s husband
and the stepfather of Jason Young.

Jason Young, his mother, sister and brother-in-law left Brevard, North Carolina in Mr. Young’s white
Ford Explorer and headed toward Raleigh, North Carolina on November 3", 2006 at approximately 5:00 pm
according to Pat Young. While in route to the Raleigh area it was determined that the Young’s would go to
Michelle Young’s sister’s home in Fuguay Varina, North Carolina. Meredith Fisher, Michelle Young’s sister,
resides at 1532 Lake Glen Drive Fuquay Varina, North Carolina. After the Young’s arrived at Ms. Fisher’s
home, and prior to Jason Young’s Ford Explorer being unpacked, uniformed deputies arrived and secured the
vehicle. A search warrant was obtained for the vehicle and the items found in the vehicle were seized. The dark
colored long sleeve pullover garment with a lighter colored thin stripe bisecting the chest area was not among
the items found in the vehicle.

The security video stills from the Hillsville, Virginia Hampton Inn have been viewed by Ryan Schaad,
Shelly Schaad, and Michelle Money. These three individuals are close friends with Jason Young and have - -
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

known him for several years. Each of these three subjects have independently identified the person in the
security video stills as Jason Young.

On May 3", 2007 Detectives Spivey and Blackwell interviewed Pat Young, Jason Young’s mother, at
the Goins’ home in Brevard, North Carolina. During the interview Mrs. Young stated that she had a list of
items that that were missing from the crime scene. The items were described as follows: A white and yellow
gold bracelet with alternating circles of the different colors of gold; an egg shaped sterling silver tooth box with
an attached ribbon (the box is very small and the ribbon is so that it can be pulled from under the child’s
pillow); man’s platinum wedding band; a platinum solitaire 2-3 ct diamond ring that stood out due to “flecks™: a
pair of diamond ear rings; a peatl necklace; and $500 in cash that was in a “new” wallet in Jason Young’s
closet. As of this time, these items have still not been recovered or accounted for.

In reviewing the financial records for Jason and Michelle Young, and as a result of interviews with close
friends, it is apparent that they customarily used bank and/or credit for most if not all purchases. In fact, Mrs,
Pat Young stated that the $500.00 missing from the crimes scene was money that she and other members of the
family reimbursed to Jason Young. Reportedly, Jason Young had used a credit card to make purchases and
payments for the family on a trip to California. The family paid him back in cash.

Jason Young’s last recorded gas purchase prior to leaving the state of North Carolina on November 2md
2006, was at 7:32 pm at the Handy Hugo on S. Saunders St. in Raleigh, North Carolina. His next recorded gas
purchases were on November 3", 2006 at 12:06 pm at the Get It Market in Duffield, Virginia and at 8:32 pm at
the Amoco Food Shop in Burlington, North Carolina. All of these transactions were made with the use of a
bank and/or credit card.

If Jason Young returned to his residence on the night of November 2™, 2006 and/or the morning of
November 3", 2006, he would have needed to purchase additional fuel for his vehicle. In order to avoid making
a recorded bank and/or credit card transaction, a cash purchase would have been necessary.

Following the murder of Michelle Young, Jason Young relocated and moved in with his sister, Heather
McCracken. Mrs. McCracken and her husband, Joseph McCracken, reside at 132 Timberlane Drive in Etowah,
North Carolina. Mr. Young continued to reside with the McCracken’s until recently when he moved in with his
mother. Mrs. Patricia Young and her husband, Gerald Mclntyre, reside at 41 Mockingbird Lane in Brevard,
North Carolina. Mr. Young is living with his mother at this time.

On February 12, 2008 Detective Blackwell of the Wake County Sheriff’s Office spoke with Mrs.
Patricia Young concerning the whereabouts of furniture and other items removed from the 5108 Birchleaf Drive
Residence. Mrs. Young stated that several items taken from the residence had been placed in a storage unit in
Etowah, North Carolina. Mrs. Young was not aware of the name of the storage unit. '
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

Based upon this affiant’s training and experience, it is believed the preceding facts establish probable
cause to believe that the described items will be found and will aid in the continuation of the Michelle Young

homicide investigation and the identification of the person or persons who acted as participants in the crime of
N.C.G.S. 14-17 Murder.

For these reasons, this affiant respectfuily requests this warrant.
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

"ATTACHMENT # 1
Photo of the outsole shoe design.
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

In the General Court of Justice
Wake County

District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

ATTACHMENT # 2A
Still photo from the Hampton Inn security video,
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

ATTACHMENT # 2B
Still photo from the Hampton.Inn security video.
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

In the General Court of Justice
Wake County

District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

ATTACHMENT # 2C

Still photo from the Hampton Inn security video.
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

ATTACHMENT # 2D
Still photo from the Hampton Inn security video.
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

ATTACHMENT # 3A
Photo of 132 Timberlane Drive, Etowah, North Carolina 28729
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

ATTACHMENT # 3A
Photo of 132 Timberlane Driv_e, Etowah, North Carolina 28729
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

In the General Court of Justice
Wake County

District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

ATTACHMENT # 4
Photo of Jason Lynn Young

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME

e
AT

Signature of Magistrate / District Court Judge

DATE

Signature of Applicant



SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
Wake County

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

ATTACHMENT # 5A -
Copy of DSW receipt from July 4%, 2005,

Transaction 00007240

DSW
919-858-§850

T-00007240 C-0060:
00029197/0003 SALE

MENS ATHLETIC 27.93
{ORIGINAL PRICE  39.90 )
~ 30% 2 ITEM COLOR DISC 11.97-
829105179127 WOMENS SANDAL © 39,90
018463258968 MENS CASUAL : 48,93
"{ORIGINAL PRICE  69.90 )
30% 2 ITEM COLOR DISC 20.97~
605950703027 MENS ATHLETIC T . 26.94
(ORIGINAL PRICE  44.90 )
40% 3 ITEM COLOR DISC 17.96~
SUBTOTAL 143.70
<MSR> VISA - -153.89820 °
, 0 o
: 0
*  YOUNG/JASON L-
NC TAX 6.500% 9.34
. RYS #:. '
- TOTAL Co 153.04
CHANGE DUE | ' 0.00

CARDHOLDER ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT AND
AGREES TGO PAY ABOVE AMOUNT ACCORDING
TO CARD ISSUER AGREEMENT
07/04/05 05:24 PM
MERCHANT COPY

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME
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page 17

%' Lage N
f ooy
o

Signature of Magistrate / District Court Jugdge / Superior Court Judge Signature of Kpplicant




page 18
h——

In the Genefal Court of Justice

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

SEARCH WARRANT

=
2 - : . : : 'aN M
= Jayiean) Jabbor onapyy sudy 9002/%/L wnipaw g sepipy AeN/ SUM 2998152588 15)-2pMitiog LZ0T0L0
= Jalieat aoyg |enser) suspy G002Vl wnipai Zl sa1adnd ysny ‘ Jayiea ug dyg so ) uiglg .____lenqigy| ggeeszs
" Jayes |epueg Jolunp . 50024/ . wnipawl| )i . SBIDUBD| -°  3PIS MOG UIM S150Ng [98H MO OO, UIBQ-O| LZLELLEO0LEN|
lewmiesn ons|uy lleqiedseg sus!™  SoozipiZ] BjU B/ul - jogesy __P3YANUM 288001 XIH L3N 888001 ] L66¥FYOQLT )
= 121287 pIGIXO Suapy 9002/0LIE Wnipaw £l joog-sselg ubiS193p -uo diis Do 19552 UMBSPUEH |(L0- LGPSa)-uojjog SPO9LBZON j
. 1ayjes’ buNg JeRsg suswop] . So0z/ol/e B/U B/U }o0.g Aalpny Buys 1504 3janoq jaey mo (6167G) -oute(3{ 60C 1620
= [BUSEW/a0YS Jo adA ] |- 31ep uonoesuE] WA E aoys sy} Ul jage| {uoldusasaq) ayey - Touey
m : UoISTawig) -(pueIg) 1sinpoEINUR . 90U SWEN 343G - N
a,
¢ <
- Yy
, N 5]
i3]
. g
AR
/ /
{
- /
=
= &
5 =
&
S =
2 o
% foi

B
C

A

Copy of DSW receipt from July 4%, 2005
/j‘jb

ATTACHMENT # 5B

Signature of Magistrate / District Cth Judgg / Superior Court Judge

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)
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DATE
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SEARCH WARRANT

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
Wake County

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

ATTACHMENT # 5C
Copy of DSW receipt from July 4%, 2005.

DSW CSS v3.00.0000

N
!

In the General Court of Justice
District Court Division

. General

Notes:

Transactions

Certificatés

_Adjustme

'} Full Name

fMember Info

Tier

i Sea rch_
Search Fields

REWARDS

Value

YOUNG, MICHELLE M RYS Number
. Last Impert

01/09/2007

[Card Nurmber

H

©-. Change Since Export: =

f‘Transadiohs : . = .
. Store # Date . Trans #: Emp# - Type Items Amt . Pnts Bonus Award § _
29197  07/04/2005 00:00 7240 PURCHASE - 4 . 14370 144 NO o
29197  03/10/2006 00:00 2265 PURCHASE 2 134,84 135 NO -
' )
SWORN AND SUBSCRIB TO BEFORE ME page 19
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SEARCH WARRANT  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

. In the General Court of Justice
Wake County

District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

ATTACHMENT # 5D
Copy of DSW itemized list of purchases.

Complete Transaction History for RYS Customer ,

O ciomer RYS Acct Nbr |Transaction Date |Transaction 1D | Pa $tore ID & Name ' L
. o D .- . :
o . o ) $ Mdsa Sales | 1RSI

.- . 199999 ' ~_$435.00
' LLE M. YOUNG . 67992851 CNV __ 199999 [DSW 8
M‘ICHE ST 7/4/2005 . 7240 . EARNED 29197 [DSW-Cary, NC $I44 00

43/10/2006 2265 EARNED 29197

- '_-'._PSW 22147

. Cesronds Plaza.
421 Cepsskoads Pl
L(LML\ NC X151

19-25%: %%6@

SWORN AND S?SCRI DF)TO BEFORE ME
DATE

AR f o
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STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
COUNTY OF WAKE SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION

IN RE: SEARCH WARRANTS
ISSUED IN CONNECTION
WITH THE INVESTIGATION
INTO THE DEATH OF
MICHELLE YOUNG

MOTION

Now comes the State of North Carolina by and through the District Attorney,
Colon Willoughby, by and through Assistant District Attorney Howard Cummings for an
order sealing the search warrants, the application of search warrants and the inventories
of the items seized pursuant to the search warrants by the Wake County Sheriff’s Office
regarding an investigation into the death of Michelle Young. The State shows the
following:

1. The Wake County Sheriff’s Office initiated an investigation on November 3,
20006, in reference to the murder of Michelle Young after officers responded
to her home at 5108 Birchleaf Drive, Raleigh, NC, following a 911 call placed
by Meredith Fisher, Michelle Young’s sister, who discovered Michelle Young
deceased in her bedroom.

2. Dr. Thomas Clark, of the Office of the Chief Medical Examiner, performed an
autopsy on Michelle Young and ruled the cause of death to be blunt force
injury to the head and the manner of death to be homicide.

3. That no one has been charged with the death of Michelle Young and that the
investigation is ongoing.

4. That Jason Young, husband of the victim has refused to cooperate with the
investigation into his wife’s death.

5. That following the murder of Michelle Young, Jason Young relocated to an
address in Etowah, North Carolina where he lived with his sister and her
husband until moving in with his mother and her husband at an address in
Brevard, North Carolina.

6. That Jason Young rented a storage unit in Etowah, North Carolina.

7. That the majority of the contents were removed from Jason and Michelle
Young’s residence at 5108 Birchleaf Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina.



8. That the investigators with the Wake County Sheriff’s Office applied for
search warrants to search for items at Jason Young’s sister’s home in Ftowah,
Jason Young’s mother’s home in Brevard and storage unit Etowah, and Jason
Young’s person on February 13™ and 14® of 2008.

9. That such search warrants were executed on February 14, 2008,

10. That these search warrants, including the inventories, and the returns thereof,
have not been filed heretofore with the Wake County Clerk of Court due to :
inadvertence. |

11. That to publicly disclose the basis for the search warrants, or the inventory of
those matters recovered from those locations might hamper or impede this
investigation and/or may release information that could adversely affect
persons who are not charged with committing a crime and materially
prejudice further ajudicable procedures involving this investigation and any
subsequent prosecution.

WHEREFORE, the State moves the Court seal the application for search warrants

applied for on February 13™ and 14" 2008 and inventories of items seized by the
Wake County Sheriff’s Office.

A

This, the S}’ i day of August, 2008.

//L 27

' Howard Cummings
Assistant District Attorney
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SEARCH WARRANT " STATE OF NORTH CARQOLINA In t_l]e General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young {06-141641)

Continuation of: Constitutes evidence of a crime and the identity of a person participating in a crime;
Murder (G.S. 14-17)
Contimiation of: Descn'ption of Property to be Seized;

1) A palr of Hush Puppies brand shoes. The style will be Orbital, Sealy, or Bellville. (SEE
. ATTACHMENT # 1 for the outsole design that corresponds to the shoe style)
" 2) A pair of Franklin Athletic shoes.
.~ :+3) A pair of Reebok white/red NET HEX shoes (Ieather basketball shoe) S S
" :4) A pair.of Adidas white/navy Fortitude shoes (leather athletic i jogging: shoe) : B T
5) A dark colored long sleeve pullover garment with a lighter colored thin stnpe blsectmg the chest area :
(SEE ATTACHMENT # 2C and 2D) -
".76) A white and yellow gold bracelet with alternating circles of the d1fferent colors of gold -
7). An egg shaped sterling silver tooth box with an attached ribbon .
8) A man’s platinum wedding band
9) A woman’s platinum wedding band
10) A platinum solitaire 2-3 ct. diamond ring (stands out due to “flecks™)
11} A pair of diamond ear rings
12) A pearl necklace
13) Cash gas receipts o R
*: 14) Receipts; documents, and / or rental agreements showing the renting or leasing of'a storage unit or
storage space in the area of Etowah, North Carolina,. =

Continuation of:. Description of Premises and Curtilage to be Searched;

132 Timberlane Drive

Etowah, North Carolina 28729

Including all outbuildings on the premises and cartilage of the property owned.

This is a brick residence with a attached garage. (SEE ATTACHMENT # 3A and 3B )

Continuation of: Descrzptwn of Persons to be Searcked and/or Seized;

Jason Lynn Young

White Male, Date of Birth April 4™, 1974

(SEE ATTACHMENT # 4)

A search is requested for the limited purpose of seeing the make, style, and outsole design of the shoes that he is

- wearing.
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME : , page 1

DATE ff/é / 3 69277
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Signature of Ma istrate / District Coyrf Judge / Supenop’Court Judge>  Sighature of AppHcarit
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
: Wake County District Court Division

" In the Matter of: Michelie Young (06-141641)

Continuation of: Description of Vehicle to be Searched;

1) . Asilver 2007 Chevrolet Uplander with North Carolina registration plate # WSW9864, VIN #
: , leased to NOVO NORDISK INC 132 Timberlane Dr. Etowah, NC.
(Jason Young is employed with NOVO NORDISK INC and this is hlS “work” Vehlcle It is
also his primary mode of transportation at this time)
2) - A white 2004 Ford Explorer with North Carolina registration plate # $8930, VIN #
: . (This vehlcle is registered to Jason Young)

. ~-Continuation of: Descnptwn of other Place or Item to be Searcked

N/A

Continuation of: Probable Cause;

- .=, This affiant is a Deputy Sheriff / Investigator for the Wake County Sheriff’s Office assigned to the .
Criminal Investigation Division. Ihave been employed with the Wake County Sheriff’s Office since April of

2004 and assigned to the Criminal Investigation Division since October of 2006. Prior to joining the Wake -
County Sheriff’s Office, I worked for nine years with the Durham City Police Department. While with the

‘Durham City Police Department I worked as‘a Detective, and a Detective Supervisor, in the Violent Crimes.

. Unit of the Criminal Investigation Division. While serving with the Criminal Investigation DivisionI - - .
investigated and participated in investigations of adults and juveniles, both as suspects and victims of crimes.
My assignments and experiences have included the criminal investigation of property crimes, crimes of violence
against persons, fraud cases, drug investigations, child abuse cases, and covert and electronic surveillance
operations. During the past 16 years as a law enforcement officer, I have received, and continue to receive,
specialized training through schools, Jaw enforcement agencies (Federal, state, and local), and seminars. This

- has included specialized training in criminal investigations, interview and interrogation, statement analysis,

. .search'warrants, criminal and psychological profiling, criminal investigative analysis, crime scene searches, ., . .

_analytical investigative techniques, conspiracy investigations, and criminal intelligence. - -

g ..On November 3%, 2006, the Wake County Sheriff’s Office responded to 5108 Birchleaf Drive, Raleigh,
North Carolina in reference to.the murder of Michelle Young. Her sister, Meredith Fisher, discovered Mrs. -~
Young’s body. Meredith Fisher reported that she had stopped by the Birchieaf Drive location at the request of

- the decedent’s husband, Jason Young.: According to Ms. Fisher’s statement, Mr. Young called her on the

morning of November 3", 2006 and asked her to pick up several computer printouts that he had left on his home

. printer. - The printouts were said to have been of a belated anniversary gift. Mr. Young supposedly did not want
the decedent to discover the surprise gift he was planmng for her. . - :

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME : page 2

DATE ﬁé i / 3; cp?ﬁ%

Signature Bf‘Maglstrate / Diistrict Court Judge / Supenor Court Judge Signature of Apphcant -
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Co_ui't of Justice
Wake County . District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

Meredith Fisher has stated that she responded to her sister’s home, passed through the unsecured garage,
and entered the residence through the garage / kitchen door. Once inside she walked through the residence and
ultimately discovered the decedent lying on the floor of her bedroom. In addition to discovering the decedent,
the decedent’s child was reportedly discovered by Meredith Fisher as well. After locating the decedent, Ms.

Fisher called 911.

Once responding deputies arrived at 5108 Birchieaf Drive they secured the scene and it was processed by
the City — County Bureau of Identification. Asa part of the crime scene processing, items that may be of an
evidentiary value are seized. Some of the items seized from a crime scene may need additional analysis or
processing in order to determine the extent of their evidentiary value. This was the case with several items
taken from 5108 Birchleaf Drive. - e o R

According to the Young family, the victim®s husband, Jason Young was informed of his wife’s death on
the evening of November 3™, 2006, . This occurred upon his arrival at his mother’s home in Brevard, NC. Upon
learning of the death, Jason Young and his family made their way to Raleigh. While in route, he was contacted
by Detectives from the Criminal Investigation Division of the Wake County Sheriff’s Office. During their brief
conversation, Jason Young stated that he would not be willing to speak with the investigators imtil he had”
secured legal counsel. The investigator was attempting to enlist Jason Young’s assistance in the early stages of
the investigation. Mr. Young could have done a walk through of the residence to look for itéms that were
missing or'out of place. He could have provided names.of person that may have had a conflict with him or his .
wife. He could have also provided information on recent visitors or workers that may have been in the
residence . :However; he refused to come to the scene or to contintie speaking with investigators. The~
conversation concludesswith Jason Young hanging up on the investigator ‘who ts speaking with him.

Jason Young reportedly obtained legal counsel on or about November 6", 2006. Despite being
requested to do so, he has not spoken with anyone from the Wake County Sheriff’s Office since.

... During the ctime scene search of the residence conducted by the City-County Bureau of I'deiltiﬁ cation, a -
- pillow was'located in the victim’s bedroom. This pillow contained two footwear impressions in what appeared
to be blood. - o : = - Ce Lo

- During subsequent analysis by the City-County Bureau of {dentification, one footwear impression was
identified as a “Franklin” brand athletic type shoe through a footwear database. The number 10 could be seen in
~ the impression. The other footwear impression could not be identified. : e

The unidentified footwear impression was.submitted to the NC State. Bureau of Investigation (SBI)
Laboratory. - Agent Karen Murray.of the Latent Evidence section of the SBI Laboratory continued searching
footwear databases in an attempt to identify the shoe. On December 1 1,2007, Agent Mun‘ay-émail@d a
photograph of the unidentified footwear impression to Michael Smith of the Federal Bureau of Investigation

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME - - _ ' page 3

DATE /Z%Z ) //3/)' Glfz—gj

Signature of Magistrate / District Court Jddge / Superior Court Judge / Signature of Applicant

e



o

SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA _ In the General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

(FBI) in Quantico, Virginia. Smith conducted a search through the FBI Footwear database in an attempt to
identify the brand of the unidentified footwear impression. The unidentified footwear impression could not be

identified.

Smith advised Agent Murray he would continue to search the database on a regular basis due to. the
database being contmuously updated. '

On January 25, 2008; Smith telephoned Agent Murray and adv1sed that he found a shoe that eorresponds -
© with the unidentified footwear impression located in the bedroom ‘of Michelle and Jason Young. Smith =

. conchuded the footwear: i’mpre’ssion was made by a “Hush Puppies™ brand shoe. : Smith’s co-worker; Eric . -

- Gilkerson, reviewed the comparison and agreed with' Smith’s conclusion. - Agent Murray also reviewed Smith’s
comparrson and agreed w1th his conclusion.

Smlth contacted Tom Rrha of “Hush. Puppres” brand shoes located m Rockford Mlchrgan Smlth
- ‘réquested information pertaining to what models of “Hush Puppies” brand shoes had the same outsole: desrgn as
: the sample in the FBI database which was compared to the footwear impression left in the crime scene.. Agent.

- Murray also spokewith Riha directly about this matter. Riha informed Agent Murray that two separate models -
of “Hush Puppies” had this same outsole design. He stated “Hush Puppies” models “Hush Puppies Bellville”
and “Hush Puppies Sealy™ contained this specific outsole. Both models had been discontinued. Riha told Agent

. Murray there could possibly be another model that contained this same outsole design but he needed 16 continue.
-+~ "searching his regords. ‘Since the shoes were discontinued, stores no-longer carried the shoes to be sold but that
“some mtemet shoe sites could possnbly have a parr (SEE ATTACHMENT # 1) S R

- On December 6th 2006  an inquiry was made to DSW Shoe Warehouse due to attemptlng to locate shoe
**purchases made by Jason and Michelle Young. ‘A DSW shoe warehouse card was located as part of the crime’
. scene search of the Young’s residence. DSW provided a printout pursuant to a Court Order showing. purchases

made by Jason and Mlcheile Young

- DSW records reﬂect that on July 4,2005, Jason Young purchased four parrs of shoes from DSW Shoe
' Warehouse in Cary, NC. Thefour pairs of shoes were described as: 1) Reebok white/red Net Hex men’s
. basketball athlétic leather, size n/a; 2) Candies C-Delfin wood low heel buckle with bow slide, junior leather
. sandal, size 7;3)-Hush Puppies Orbital plain toe slip on.men’s casual leathér shoe, size 12; and 4) Achdas E
_ white/navy Fortxtude men $ leather athletic } Jogger (SEE ATTACI—IMENT # SA SB SC and SD)

- An mqulry was made to “Hush Pupples” to determme if the ‘Hush Pupples Orbltal” shoe had the same
-:zoutsole design:as the “Hush Puppies Bellville” and “Hush Puppies Sealy’>models. Tom Riha researched the-.
~.i- shoe-and telephoned ‘Agent Murray to advise her that the “Orbital” model did have the.same outsole.desi-gn:as- SN
. the “Hush Puppies Bellville” and the “Hush Puppies Sealy”, therefore, it had the same outsole as the footwear .- .
- impression in blood located inside the crime scene. This shoe had also been discontinued. - :
- SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME - : - .page 4
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- SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

Riha told Agent Murray that he could inquire with the Hush Puppies manufacturer in China to determine
ifhe could have a pair of “Hush Puppies Orbital” shoes made in size 12 which was the size that DSW records

reflect Jason Young purchased from DSW. '
- Riha sent copies of DSW purchase orders and shipping records of shoes purchased from Hushpuppies.

-~ On November 20, 2007; pursuant to a search warrant executed at the Young’s residence, some decking
boards were seized from the rear deck of the house. - Investigators noticed footwear impressions on the boards. ‘
that had apparently been made while the deck had stain applied to it. These same footwear impressions were,. ..o
- also noted during the.crime scene search in November 3™, 2006. When compared.to the outsole design.of the .« =+
“Franklin” brand athletic shoe left in blood inside the crime scene, the footwear impressions in the stain . . - -

appeared to be similar in design. A

... Further compari&pljs_ are being made by Agent Murray in-a;_l_attempf to dét@rfﬁine if the the footwear S
. .- impressions in stain are the same as the “Franklin” brand athletic shoe identified in the crime scene.. - .. .-

Due to J ason ‘Y_oﬁﬁ-g’s lack of cOoperafioh, it became heceééary for i.n.vésrt‘.igators tdcoﬁﬁﬁn h'ils, ’ _ -
whereabouts during the evening of November 2™, 2206 and the early morning hours of November 3%, 2006: ..

On Noirember,_4th',,:2006,-ihveétigators' from the Wake Cbnnty Sheriff’ sOfﬁce tra;v’el'e'd_'.tc‘);thelHé'r,;jth'I‘.lﬁ_- s

- Inn in Hillsville, Virginia.. The investigators were able to obtain computer records.of Jason Young checkingin .

r',,};to the Hampton Inn on the, night .of Nevember 2“"_, 2006. In addition they were able to view a-security video that
.~ showed Jason Young at the front desk and in the lobby area of the Hampton Inn from 10:49 pm to 10:51pm .. . .-
(SEE ATTACHMENT #). - o o S T

3 The security video was seized and taken ihto.:,'evidence by the Wake County investigators for use-in the Ry
- .continuing investigation and so that further analysis could be preformed: As part of the continuing analysis, the ~ .
- video was transfered into a digital format that was placed on DVD’s. This transfer.made it simpler to-review .. . -
- images that had been recorded on the fourteen security cameras at the Hillsville, Virginia Hampton Inn The. . . .-

- video transfer was preformed by an analyst.with the North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation and the. .-, . ..
images were analyzed by an investigator in the Intelligence Unit of the Wake County Sheriff’s Office..

x .As:stated, Jason Young in seen on video at the front desk and in the lobby area of the Hampton Inn from .-
~-.10:49 pm to 10:51 pm. ‘During this initial recorded appearance He is seen wearing, what appears to be; alight . : -+
.- colored long sleeve pullover garment with.several buttons going from the mid chest area upwards (SEE: 0700000
- ATTACHMENT # 2A and 2B). . However in subsequent video recordings he is seen wearing garmients different -+
- from the ones worn in his initjal appearance. :At.11:59 pm, Jason Young is once again seen:at the front desk:of ..
.the Hillsville, Virginia Hampton Inn: On this occasion he appears to be wearing a dark colored long sleeve .. -~
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME S - pages
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SEARCH WARRANT  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

pullover garment with a lighter colored thin stripe bisecting the chest area (SEE ATTACHMENT # 2C). The
whereabouts of this second garment has never been established and it unaccounted for at this time.

Shortly after Jason Young’s second appearance in the lobby of the Hillsville, Virginia Hampton Inn, he
is recorded headed toward the side exit at the southern end of the hotel. In this security video image (SEE-
ATTACHMENT # 2D) he is seen wearing the same dark colored long sieeve pullover garment with a lighter
colored thin stripe bisecting the chest area. The exit door where this security video camera is located is the
same door that hotel employees discovered a rock that had been placed in the door jam. This action had the
effect of blocking the door from closing and automatically locking. It also made it unnecessary for anyone to'
use their keycard when reentering through this door. This is importarit because the keycard system records - -
-when a keycard is used. It also records to whom the keycard has been assigned. - R e

Jason Young’s assigned keycard was only used on one occasion. The single keycard use was
-approximately six minutes after Jason.Young was registered into the hotel. As seen in the security video, Jason :
Young does leave his hotel room. . However, the next recorded use’'of a keycard is at approximately 1 1:41 am by’ - .

the Hampton Inn housekeeping staff, . - B T LR PR

- -When Jason Young arrived in Brevard in the late afternoon of November 3™ 2006, between 3:30 pm

~and 4:00 pm according to Jason Young’s mother, Pat Young, he was wearing a white shirt and a tie. Pat Young

said that her son exited his vehicle and had his jacket slung over his shoulder. She also stated in interviews with
~Wake County.Investigators and agents with the North Carolina-State Bureau of Investigation that no luggage or . - -
- clothing was removed from Jason Young’s vehicle, a white Ford Explorer, while he was at her home. In. - - 0 -
addition, Pat Young denied that her son washed, changed, or discarded any clothing while at her home. These -
‘statements concerning the clothing were confirmed by. Gerald MelIntyre: Mr. Mclntyre is Pat Young’s husband "~
and the stepfather of Jason Young. ' S ' ST

- Jason Young, his mether, sister and brother-in-law left Brevard: North Carolina in Mr. Young’s white -
Ford Explorer and headed toward Raleigh, North Carolina on November 3" 2006 at approximately 5:00 pm -
- according to Pat:Young. While in route to the Raleigh area it was deterinined that the Young’s would'goto "+
Michelle.Young’s sister’s home in Fuquay Varina, North Carolina. Meredith Fisher, Michelle Young’s sister, -
resides at 1532 Lake Glen Drive Fuquay Varina, North Carolina. After the Young’s arrived at Ms. Fisher’s
home, and prior to Jason Young’s Ford Explorer being unpacked, uniformed deputies arrived and-secured the -~ '~
vehicle. A search warrant was obtained for the vehicle and the items found in the vehicle were seized. The dark
colored long sleeve pullover garment with a lighter colored thin stripe bisecting the chest-area was not aimong ‘
the items found in the vehicle. o e S e :

. The security video stills from the Hillsville, Virginia Hampton Inn have been viewed by Ryan Schaad,
Shelly Schaad, and Michelle Money. - These three individuals are close friends with Jason Young and have

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME : : page 6
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 3 In the General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

known him for several years. Each of these three subjects have independently identified the person in the
security video stills as Jason Young. :

On May 3", 2007 Detectives Spivey and Blackwell interviewed Pat Young, Jason Young’s mother, at
the Goins® home in Brevard, North Carolina. During the interview Mrs. Young stated that she had a list of
items that that were missing from the crime scene. The items were described as follows: A white and yellow
gold bracelet with alternating circles of the different colors of gold; an egg shaped sterling silver tooth box with
an attached ribbon (the box is very small and the ribbon is so that it can be pulled from under the-child’s "

- pillow); mati’s platinum wedding band; a platinum solitaire 2-3 ct diamond ring that stood out dueto“flecks”; a

pair-of diamond eat rings;a pearl necklace;-and $500 in cash that was in a “new” wallet in Jason Young’s © " "

closet. As-of this time, these items have still not béen recovered oraccounted for.

- In'reviewing the financial records for Jason and Michelle -Yoﬁng,‘ and as a result of interviews with close
riends, it is‘apparent that they customarily used bank and/or credit for most if not all purchases. In fact, Mrs.

-+ .Pat Young:stated that the $500.00 missing from the crimes scene was money that she and other mémbérs of'the -~

- family reimbursed to.Jason Young. Reportedly, Jason Young had used a credit card to make purchases and:
- payments for the family on a trip to California. The family paid him back in cash. ‘ :

Jason Young’s last recorded gas purchase prior to leaving the state of North Carolina on November 2™,
2006, was at 7:32 pm at the Handy Hugo on S. Saunders St. in Raleigh, North Carolina. His nextrecorded gas -

purchases were on November 3, 2006 at 12:06 pm at the Get It Market in Duffield, Virginia and'at 8:32 pmat

“the Amoco Food Shop in Burlington, Northi Carolina. Ail of these transactions wete made with theuse ofa

ta -

> bank and/or ciedit card. " - S

If Jason Young returned to his residence on the night of November 2™, 2006 and/or the morning of

. _November 3¢ 2006, he would have needed to purchase additional fuel for his vehicle. In order to avoid m_aking“

 -arecorded bank and/or credit card transaction, a cash purchase would have been necessary.

-~ Following the murder of Michelie: Young, Jason Young relocatcd aid'moved-in with his sister, Heather - °
- McCracken: Mrs: McCracken and her husband, Joseph McCracken, reside at 132 Timberlane Drivé in Etowah; -~
- ":North Carolina. Mr. Young continued to reside with the McCracken’s until recently when he moved in-with his -~

- mother.” Mrs. Patricia Yourig and her husband, Gerald McIntyre, réside at 41 Mockingbird Lane in Brevard, © - -

- ‘North Carolina. Mr. Young is living with his mother at this time.” - :

On February 12™, 2008 Detective Blackwell of the Wake County Sheriff’s Office spoke with Mrs. - -

Patricia Ypung.-conceming the whereabouts of furniture and other items removed from the 5108 Birchleaf Drive
- Residence.” Mrs:"Young stated that several items taken from the residence had been placed in a storage uhitin -

- Etowah, North Carolina. Mrs. Young was not aware of the name of the storage unit.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME - - © page7?

DATE,, /,::55 ) 692)7J%/

M W@JWM Tl T

Signature omagistrate / District Court Ju@/ Superior Cyurt Judge Signature of Applicant o
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SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CARCOLINA In the General Court of Justlce
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141643)

Based upon this affiant’s training and experience, it is believed the preceding facts establlsh probable
cause to believe that the described items will be found and will aid in the continuation of the Michelle Young

. homicide investigation and the identification of the person or persons who acted as participants in the crlme of
N.C.G.S. 14-17 Murder. :

For these reasons, this affiant respectﬁilly requests this warrant.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBEb TO BEFORE ME-

DATE /%4/) /3 C;ijj ?

W%//%ﬁ/ﬂ 7 L

Pt |
Signature of Magistrate / District Court Judge / Supenor Court Judge Signature of Applicant =

. pages -




SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
~ Wake County _ District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641) _ Co o

'ATTACHMENT # 1
Photo of the outsole shoe design.

SWORN AND SU;?R%J TOBEFORE ME ‘ . page 9
DATE M Z’L/ - |

Signature of Magistrate / District Court Judge /8uperior Court Judge Signature of Ap}ﬁlicant

\ -




SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROL_INA In the General Court of Justice
h Wake County District Court Division

In the Viatter of: Michelle Young (06-141641) LT | e

ATTACHMENT # 2A
Still photo from the Hampton Inn security video.

SWORN AND SU]72‘RIB T?E;‘% ME “ " pageio
DATE V/Z LS — | |
TS _,/ %

Signature of Magistrate / District Court Judge / ngérior Court Judge ’/Si"gnature of Ap‘i)licant

LT




SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court 6f Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641) T e

ATTACHMENT # 2B
Still photo from the Hampton Inn security video.

‘page 11

— 1
- —.—\-‘—-“—h . -
Signature of Magistrate / District Court Jédge / Superior Court Judge //Sf’gnatme of Xﬁplicam - ,

DATE

R




SEARCH WARRANT _ STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
| Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641) : SRS

ATTACHMENT # 2C
Still photo from the Hampton Inn security video.

LRER

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED 10 BEFORE ME page 12
DATE / // i / <
z (A L—

. a2

Signature of Magistrate / District Court J@ Superior Court Judge Signatyre of Applicant:




SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
. Wake County ' District Court Division h

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641) .- = - - | ' e

ATTACHMENT # 2D
Still photo from the Hampton Inn security video.

SWORN AND SUBSC FD TO BEFORE ME page 13
DATE A // .
/ A~

T %«C/f%/ﬁ m—

Signature of Magistrate / District Court Judge / Superiorpourt Judge / Signature of A’pp]icant




i I

SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

_ In the General Court of Justice
Wake County

District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (U6-141641) | : e

ATTACHMENT # 3A
Photo of 132 Timberlane Drive, Etowah, North Carolina 28729

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED EFORE ME

DATE / /]S
A sss

Signature of Magistrate / District Court Ju&gz&perio‘r Court Jud@

SRR

page 14

L £

Signature of Applicant

et



SEARCH WARRANT STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA " In the General Court of Justice
Wake County ~ District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641) T

ATTACHMENT # 3A
Photo of 132 Timberlane Drive, Etowah, North Carolina 28729

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME page 15

DATE / /. ?C:;
8%

L/~

Signature of Magistrate /District Court Judge / Superior CouMDfiignamre of Applif:ant




Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641) ~ ° .

ATTACHMENT # 4
Photo of Jason Lynn Young

pége 16

‘Signature of Magistrate / District Court Judgé / Superior Court yge'-g Signature of Appﬁicant

SEARCH WARRANT  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice

H L2~



SEARCH WARRANT

" STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
Wake County

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

ATTACHMENT # 5A |
Copy of DSW receipt from July 4™, 2005.

“

ST 00007240

’I‘ransactlon 0{}007240

MENS ATHLETIC
(ORIGINAL PRICE
30% 2 ITEM COLOR DISC )
829105179127 WOMENS SANDAL ~
018463258968 MENS CASUAL
{ORIGINAL PRICE
30% 2 ITEM COLOR ‘DISC’
605950703027 MENS ATHLETIC
{ORIGINAL. PRICE
"40% 3 ITEM COLOR DISC
SUBTOTAL -
<MSR>¥ VISA

.t u
*  YOUNG/JHSON L.
NC TAX 6.500%
. RYS #:.
TOTAL
CHANGE DUE

DSW
919 858 8850

fj§9$90 }

44,90 . )

v

In the Général Court of Justice

District Court Division

27.93
39.90 )
e 11.97-

3%.90"
48, 93

20.97="
26,94

17. 96—.'
143.70.
153 89820
0 L T

9.34

153.04
G.00 :

CARDHROLDER ACKNOWLEDGES RECEBIPT  AND

- AGREES TO PAY ABOVE AMOUNT

BCCORDING

TO CARD ISSUER AGREEMENT

07/04/05

05:24 PM

TO BEFORE ME

//’S

SWORN AND SUB?RIBE
DATE

TN

MERCHANT COPY

page 17

s W

y . ,,./,.

Signature of Magistrate / District Court Judgé\%ri‘)llcouﬂ Judg,e/

Signature of Appli::ant e



page 18
2y

In the Genei‘al Court ofr Justice

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

‘Wake County

SEARCH WARRANT

=

£ y . , | QA

. Jaujean Jsbbop ogapyy suapy agaz/vll wnipaw gl . SEPIpY -Ane
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O BEFORE ME
7, S
[

/

Michelle Young (06-141641)

Copy of DSW receipt from July 4, 2005.

ATTACHMENT # 5B.

In tlie Matter of;

Signature of Magistrate / District Court Judg@p_erior Court Judge

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED,

DATE

\Signature of Applicént

Fi



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
Wake County

SEARCH WARRANT

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

ATTACHMENT # 5C
Copy of DSW receipt from July 4™ 2005.

DSW CSS v3.00.0000

In the Ceneml Court of Justice
District Court Division

' -F' o . '. - " S = 3
i . General Notes: Transactions Certificates ‘Adjustme
| Member Info ‘ R _

. Full Nameé . . “YOUNG, MICHELLE M RYS Number Change Since Export: .. |
Tier . REWARDS - Last Import - 01/09/2007 - :
'Search

‘Search Fields o Value

|Card Number o @r

4 (29 ) £y

Transactlons BT . s
Store #° . 'Date ] “Trans # . 'Emp # Type JItems. - Amt'--, Pnts Bonus Award b
20197  07/04/2005 00:00° 7240 ©~ ~~ ° PURCHASE @ 4~ "143.70 144 0 - NO .-
29197 03/10/2006 00:00 2265 PURCHASE " 134.84 135 0O - NO -

SWORN AND SUBSCRIB?I)O BEFO
DATE %

page 19

/%

" Signature of Magistrate / District Court &t{d
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SEARCH WARRANT  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
' Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle_Young (06-141641)

ATTACHMENT # 5D
Copy of DSW itemized list of purchases.

| Complete Transactaon Hlstory for RYS Customer

" -|Stare 70 & Name -~

: $ Mdse Sales

67992851 |CNV - - . 199999 |DSW .. _
7240 RNED 197_[DSW-Cary, NC

':— DSV\J %0\ AT
L Cerssronds Pkam, R ey
42T Crpssroade P/\\bi SRR
'.QMU\ NC 154 o |
q19-45% %%‘50

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED]‘ O BEFORE ME page 20

DATE

// _________ \\\ | %/,(’ﬁ-» -

Signature of Magistrate / District Court Ju@peﬁor Court Judge ignature of Applicant
. — I



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice
Wake County District Court Division

In the Matter of: Michelle Young (06-141641)

I the undersigned applicant do swear and/ or affirm to the following facts:

On November 3™, 2006 the City-County Bureau of Identification processed the 5108 Birchleaf Dr. crime
scene. The lead agent on this case was Agent Mike Galloway. During the course of the crime scene processing,
he collected DNA swabs from the closet doorway adjacent to where the victim, Michelle Young, was
discovered.

One DNA swab was collected from an area sixteen inches from the floor and seven inches from the
frame of the door to Jason Young’s closet. The area, which was in close proximity to the victim and surrounded
by what appeared to be blood splatter, was described as a possible print. Due to it’s location and the reasonable
belief that it was in a place where the assailant may have come in contact with the wall, it was sent to the State
Bureau of Investigation. The results of the testing were described as follows: “The DNA profile obtained from
swabbing from the sheet rock MATCHED the DNA profile obtained from the bloodstain of Jason Young”

In addition to the sample taken from the area around the closet door, a DNA swab was collected from a
Jjewelry box located in the crime scene. The jewelry box was processed because several drawers appeared to
have been removed and taken from the scene. The result of the testing was described as follows: “A partial
DNA profile was obtained from the swabbing from the jewelry box...” “The DNA profile obtained from the
bloodstain of Jason Young CANNOT BE EXCLUDED as a donor to the partial profile.”

On November 6, 2006 Investigator's"from the Wake Couhty Sheriff’s Office spoke with a New York
Times delivery person. The delivery person had delivered the New York Times to the Enchanted Oaks
subdivision for approximately three years prior to the murder of Michelle Young.

5108 Birchleaf Drive is located in the Enchanted Qaks subdivision.

The New York Times delivery person stated that they routinely start their round at 2:30 am and finish at
around 5:30 am. This puts them in the area of 5108 Birchleaf Drive between the hours of 4:00 am and 5:00 am.

The delivery person stated that they are familiar with the Birchleaf Drive area and that it is usually very
dark in the area around 5108 Birchleaf Drive. However on the morning of November 3, 2006 the residence at
5108 Birchleaf Drive stood out because all of the lights, inside and outside the home, were on. The Delivery
Person stated that they thought that the residents may have had a party. They also saw a light colored SUV
parked near the home and thought that this may have been one of the last guests to leave, In the opinion of the
New York Times delivery person, the light colored SUV was parked in such a manner that it appeared to have
been unloading or loading something. :

The light colored SUV seen by the New York Times delivery person is similar is to the vehicle, a white
Ford Explorer, driven by Jason Young at the time of the murder of Michelle Young.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME page 1

DATE Aé/g/é :’%@g
%m/aé ST N s 7l L ~

Signature of Magistrate / District Court JL@" Superior Court Judge ) Signature of Applicant




STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

WAKE County

}Fﬁ.’e No.

In The Generai Court Of Justice
LIDistrict {7 Superior Court Division

IN THE MATTER OF:

Name

MICHELLE MARIE YOUNG INVENTORY OF ITEMS SEIZED

PURSUANT TO SEARCH

G.S. 15A-223, 15A-254. -257

1, the undersigned officer, executed a search of:
Person, ﬁrerﬁises Or Vehicle Searched

FRONTIER SELF STORAGE
130 CAKI.AND HILL DR.
ETOWAH. NC 28729

Date OF Search

02/14/2008

This search was made pursuant to

& 1. a search warrant issued by: FUDGE POWEL

[0 2. consent to search given by:

[J 3. other legal justification for the search:

The following items were seized:
I CREAM COLORED STRUCTURE BRAND SWEATER SIZE XL
3 PEARL NECKLACES

! BROWN PAPER COACH BAG WITH WHITE RAG AND RIBBON
PAPERWORK

1 PAIR OF CHILD OF CHILDS FLIP FLOPS, PINK, SIZE 6

(Gver;
AOC-CR-206, Rev. 5/98 Onginal - File  Copy - Persor Wnose Praperty Seized
€ 1998 Administrative Office of the Courts




vmam No.

STATE OF zow._._._ Obwo_._zb
22@

In The General Court Of Justice

County District/Superior Court Division

SEARCH WARRANT
iN ._.Im._sw.ﬂ._..m_w O_q
MICHELLE YOUNG (06-141641)

meww . \.M buwu W Time _.m.m:mn

Name OF Applicant 7
INV R.C. SPIVEY HI
Name Of Additional Affiant

Name OF Additional Affiant

7 nm..:@ that tl n:_m mmmas Warrant was received and
executed as follows:

.wmza xmmv ,%m Eovm;« m.cgm

.ﬂo.mzv_ officer é_S m_h:ozq m:&_._:m&oqo: to no_,_a:.oﬁsm search mcﬁ:oﬁmn by this Search Warrant:

l, the. ::ama_m:ma find that :._mﬁm is Eovmzm cause to Um__m<m that the Eoum& and person described in the

\m\@_u ication on »:m reverse side.and related to the commissien of a crime.is located as described in the
..m%__omcoz L

o Oocn Oamﬂ msa @ﬂonmwm H:m _umaoz mnooaﬁ@ to law.

You.are Q:mogn_ 10 execute E_m Search <<m_.83 within forty-eight ﬁmv hours from the time indicated on this
<<m:m:.ﬁ and make due return to the Clerk of the Issuing Court.

_ This Search Warrant is issued upon information furnished under oath by the person(s) shown.

as commanded.

[[] 1 seized the items listed on the attached
inventory.

E_ did not seize any items.

] This Warrant WAS NOT executed within
forty-eight (48) hours of the date of issuance and
| hereby return it not executed. -

Date Received Time Received B
&\\W\%N ey [OAam @ PV
Date Fxecufed Time Executed —t——
D AM D M
1 | made a search of
, iad x /
\\me \ W % m%mm e % || Deputy CSC _H Assistant CSC csc
\\ M» - L | | Magistrate _H District Ct. Judge Superior Ct. Judge
S

A

ﬁ%
Scarth Werforl ol e Xelutd by SA ww m

uc mCrecken [ounst

on  3hyjot at  ESIam to

Signature Of Officer Making Return

ch Wa .”.a:w.Emm.EESma. to. me on the date and-time shown below.

Department Or Agency Of Officer-

. D Deputy CSC D Assistant CSC

AN [Sgnatures:
L . . D Clerk OFf Superior Court

AQC-CR-119, Rev. 9/02
22002 Administrative Office of the Courts




STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA " 1LIN-THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
COUNTY OF WAKE .., SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION
406 AUC HE B 2Y

IN RE: S N o
@ ORDER
WAKE COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

INVESTIGATION 06-141641
SEARCH OF 132 TIMBERLANE DR., ETOWAH, NC

THIS CAUSE HAVING COME ON TO BE HEARD before the Judge Presiding,
and it appearing to the Court:

1. That a search warrant was issued on February 13, 2008, pursuant to

a Wake County Sheriff's Department investigation of the death of
Michelle Young.

2. That the success of this investigation by the Wake County Sheriff's
Department may be hindered by the publishing, at this time, of the
contents of the application and warrant, and return thereof, this
Motion and this Order in the several manners described in the
State’s Motion to Seal.

3. That information included in the search warrant and return includes
sensitive information which is the subject of an on-going
investigation.

4 That the interests of justice will best be served by temporarily
maintaining the secrecy of said warrant, return, the Motion and
Order.

It is therefore ORDERED that the application and search warrant,
issued on the above referenced date, and the return therefore, and this
Motion be sealed by the Court and the contents thereof not released for a

period of S8-ehaye -with-teay

)
This, the é/ day of August, 2008.

Lt

Superior Court Judge, Presidiig




